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CAMSO WEX 553
WHEEL

EXCAVATORS

ENHANCED DURABILITY 
AND SIDEWALL PROTECTION 
Engineered to provide enhanced 
versatility, stability and durability 
on mixed hard surfaces. A reliable 
and improved alternative to retreads.
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PERFORMANCE

TIRE LIFE 

PUNCTURE RESISTANCE

TRACTION



CAMSO WEX 553
TIRES FOR WHEEL EXCAVATORS 

40%
soft

60%
hard

MIXED
HARD 
SURFACE

FULL WRAPAROUND STEPS 
ON CENTRE LUGS

	§ Maximizes tread cleanout  
for best off-road traction

NON-DIRECTIONAL TREAD PATTERN  
WITH HIGH LUG-TO-VOID RATIO

	§ Provides greater durability and versatility 
for mixed and hard surfaces

INTEGRATED STONE GUARD

	§ �Eliminates the need for a spacer while  
protecting inner sidewalls against impacts

HEAVY-DUTY BIAS SIDEWALL

	§ �Provides enhanced sidewall protection,  
maximizes stability and operator comfort
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OFFSET RIM SIZE

ACTUAL TIRE DIMENSIONS
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MAXIMUM TIRE LOAD [kg] [lb]
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O.W. 
[mm] 
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O.T.D. 
[mm] 
[32nd] 

S.L.R. 
[mm] 

[in]

R.C. 
[mm] 

[in]
Static 5 km/h 

3 mph
10 km/h 

6 mph
25 km/h 
16 mph

40 km/h 
25 mph

50 km/h 
31 mph

315/70-22.5
-155

7.50
1030 317 20 468 3106

150 A8
8.50 7300 5450 4325 3550 3350 3250

-6.1 40.6 12.5 25 18.4 122.3 123 16095 12015 9535 7825 7385 7165

All tires listed are tubeless.
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